

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 431

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Physicians and Volunteers” and substitute “Volunteer Health Care Providers and Physicians”; strike beginning with “regard” in line 3 down through “volunteers” in line 5 and substitute “provisions of law providing immunity from civil liability under certain circumstances for certain volunteer health care providers and physicians; providing immunity from liability under certain circumstances for certain volunteers who render health care services through a charitable organization; providing for the application of this Act; and generally relating to immunity from civil liability for certain volunteer health care providers and physicians”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike “an” and substitute “;”

(I) AN”;

in line 17, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “, OR MEDICAL SOCIETY”; in line 18, strike “OR (6)”; in line 19, after “hospitals” insert “; OR

(II) A MEDICAL SOCIETY THAT IS EXEMPT FROM TAXATION UNDER § 501(C)(6) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 13, strike the brackets; and in the same line, before “THROUGH” insert “OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, before line 1, insert:

(Over)

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the provisions of this Act shall apply to any cause of action arising on or after October 1, 1999.”;

and in line 1, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.